APPENDIX I

Dear Respondent,

[ am writing my thesis that seeks to survey your opinion on how to support, promote and courage
the impact of renewable energy sources in Nigeria to close the gap of almost 60-70% of
Nigerians that did not have access to energy not only energy, but the energy that is
environmentally friendly. I hope you will have few minutes to contribute to this study. I am very

grateful for your time and effort when answering this questionnaire.

1. Please indicate your age grouping

Under 181 19 - 2500 26 - 35[0 36 - 450 over 461

2. Can you list 3 renewable energy resources?

Yes[] No ]

3. What percentage of electricity in our country do you think is produced by renewable energy
sources?

Under 2%[1 2% - 5% 1 5% - 10% ] over 10% (]

4. What is the most common renewable energy source of electricity in this country?

Hydro ] Solar[] Wind [J Biomass[_

5. How do you rate the cost of electricity in your state?

Very reasonable] reasonable[] expensivel] too expensivel]

6. Do you pay for your electricity bill at home?
Yesl/ No |

7. How much more would be reasonable to pay in electricity bills to increase by 10% renewable
energy sources of electricity in this country?

Nothing[J 2% - 5% 5% - 10%L] over 10% L]



8. Do you believe that increasing by 20% renewable energy sources of electricity in this country
may improve the electricity supply?

Very much[J quite alot [J slightly [l not at all[l

9. When buying a home would you be more likely to buy one with renewable energy

installations?

Yes NolJ don’t know[]

10 Are you aware of any grants available to help you install renewable energy or energy efficient

technologies? Please give details

Yes[] Noll

11 Do you believe that increasing by 20% renewable energy sources of electricity in this country
your local environment would improve?

Very much[[0quite a lot[][Islightly[] Cnot at all[J [

Thank you very much for taking part in this survey



APPENDIX II

Interview questions:

1. How demanding is renewable energy?

ULow [JAverage [JHigh

2. Which kinds of technical problems companies are facing in building renewable energy

sources?

3. Would say the government has provided adequate infrastructure to support the growth of

renewable energy in Nigeria?

OYes [ONo

4. Do you feel that the government incentives is been enough to encourage investment in

renewable energy?

OYes [ONo

5. What incentives do you expect from the government to provide that will enhance the growth

and the penetration of renewable energy in the country? Briefly explain



6. Did you think the government policies will contributed to the success of renewable energy in
the country? If yes, in what ways?

OYes [ONo

7. How would you rate the cost of renewable energy in the country?

[Very reasonable Oreasonable [Jexpensive [Itoo expensive
Please feel free to add comments beyond the scope of the questions given above.

Thank you very much for taking part in this survey!!!



APPENDIX III

Frequencies

Statistics
Please Gender What What is the How do you Do you pay How much Do you When buying Do you
indicate your percentage of | most common | rate the cost for your more would believe that ahome would | believe that
age grouping electricity in renewable of electricity | electricity bill | be reasonable | increasing by yoube more | increasing by
our country energy source | in your state at home to pay in 20% likely to buy 20%
do you think of electricity electricity renewable one with renewable
is produced in this bills to energy renewable energy
by renewable country? increase by sources of energy sources of
energy 10% electricity in installations? | electricity in
sources renewable this country this country
energy may improve your local
sources of the electricity environment
electricity in supply would
this country? improve?
Valid 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94
N
Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frequency Table
Please indicate your age grouping
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent




Under 18 2 2.1 2.1 2.1

19-25 28 29.8 29.8 31.9

26-35 40 42.6 42.6 74.5
Valid

36-45 7 7.4 7.4 81.9

over 45 17 18.1 18.1 100.0

Total 94 100.0 100.0

Gender
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Male 85 90.4 90.4 90.4
Valid  Female 9 9.6 9.6 100.0

Total 94 100.0 100.0

What percentage of electricity in our country do you think is produced by renewable energy

sources
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

0-2% 26 27.7 27.7 27.7

2-5% 31 33.0 33.0 60.6
Valid 5-10% 22 234 234 84.0

10% and Above 15 16.0 16.0 100.0

Total 94 100.0 100.0




What is the most common renewable energy source of electricity in this country?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Hydro 41 43.6 43.6 43.6
Wind 16 17.0 17.0 60.6
Valid  Solar 31 33.0 33.0 93.6
Biomass 6 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 94 100.0 100.0
How do you rate the cost of electricity in your state
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Very reasonable 22 234 234 234
reasonable 31 33.0 33.0 56.4
Valid  Too expensive 20 213 213 1.7
expensive 21 223 223 100.0
Total 94 100.0 100.0
Do you pay for your electricity bill at home
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent




Yes
Valid No

Total

67

27

94

71.3

28.7

100.0

71.3

28.7

100.0

713

100.0

How much more would be reasonable to pay in electricity bills to increase by 10%

renewable energy sources of electricity in this country?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
2-5% 48 51.1 51.1 51.1
5-10% 19 20.2 20.2 71.3
Valid  Above 10% 3 32 32 74.5
Nothing 24 25.5 255 100.0
Total 94 100.0 100.0

Do you believe that increasing by 20% renewable energy sources of electricity in this

country may improve the electricity supply

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Very much 33 35.1 35.1 35.1
quie alot 36 38.3 383 734
Valid  Slightly 21 223 223 95.7
not at all 4 43 43 100.0
Total 94 100.0 100.0




When buying a home would you be more likely to buy one with renewable energy

installations?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 51 54.3 543 543
No 29 30.9 30.9 85.1
Valid
Don't know 14 14.9 14.9 100.0
Total 94 100.0 100.0

Do you believe that increasing by 20% renewable energy sources of electricity in this

country your local environment would improve?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Very much 33 35.1 35.1 35.1
quie alot 36 38.3 383 734
Valid  Slightly 21 223 223 95.7
not at all 4 43 43 100.0
Total 94 100.0 100.0

Bar Chart
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What percentage of electricity in our country do you think is produced by
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What is the most common renewable energy source of electricity in this country?
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How do you rate the cost of electricity in your state
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How much more would be reasonable to pay in electricity bills to increase by

10% renewable energy sources of electricity in this country?
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Do you believe that increasing by 20% renewable energy sources of electricity in
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When buying a home would you be more likely to buy one with renewable energy
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Do you believe that increasing by 20% renewable energy sources of electricity in
this country your local environment would improve?
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